CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 832

A RESOLUTION regarding the office of City Manager; appointing same, and fixing his salary.

WHEREAS, a vacancy has occurred in the office of City Manager; that Robert E. McCormick has been Acting City Manager; and that it is nownecessary to appoint a City Manager; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. Effective January 1, 1961, L. Joe
Miller is hereby appointed City Manager of the City of
Bellevue.

Section 2. That his salary for 1961 shall be \$10,500.00 per year.

Section 3. Such appointment is conditioned upon L. Joe Miller filing a good and sufficient bond in the sum of \$5,000.00, and upon his filing his oath and a Subversive Activities Cath as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council this 137 day of .

December, 1960, and signed in authentication of its passage this 137 day of **December**, 1960.

(SEAL)

Attest:

City Clerk.